

HGAC Proposed Pricing

Category	Cat	Class	Cat Class	Description	Monthly	Weekly	Daily
100 Air Compressors	100	3175	100-3175	COMPRESSOR 155-175CFM DIESEL *	\$550	\$220	\$90
100 Air Compressors	100	3185	100-3185	COMPRESSOR 175-195CFM *	\$550	\$220	\$90
100 Air Compressors	100	3200	100-3200	COMPRESSOR 200-245CFM DIESEL *	\$775	\$310	\$125
100 Air Compressors	100	3250	100-3250	COMPRESSOR 250-345CFM *	\$950	\$380	\$155
100 Air Compressors	100	3275	100-3275	COMPRESSOR 350-450CFM 150PSI*	\$1,300	\$520	\$210
100 Air Compressors	100	3350	100-3350	COMPRESSOR 350-395CFM DIESEL *	\$1,165	\$470	\$190
100 Air Compressors	100	3380	100-3380	COMPRESSOR 400-445CFM DIESEL *	\$1,300	\$520	\$210
100 Air Compressors	100	3401	100-3401	COMPRESSOR 900CFM GAS/DIESEL*	\$2,775	\$1,110	\$445
100 Air Compressors	100	3750	100-3750	COMPRESSOR 750-795CFM DIESEL*	\$2,275	\$910	\$365
100 Air Compressors	100	3760	100-3760	COMPRESSOR 750 CFM HIGH PRESSURE	\$2,275	\$910	\$365
100 Air Compressors	100	3800	100-3800	COMPRESSOR 800-845CFM DIESEL *	\$2,275	\$910	\$365
100 Air Compressors	100	3900	100-3900	COMPRESSOR 900 CFM 350 PSI *	\$4,160	\$1,665	\$670
100 Air Compressors	100	4300	100-4300	COMPRESSOR 1300-1600CFM DSL *	\$3,230	\$1,295	\$520
100 Air Compressors	100	4400	100-4400	COMPRESSOR 1600-1800CFM *	\$4,235	\$1,695	\$680
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	13	110-0013	RIVET BUSTER JUMBO	\$325	\$130	\$55
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1100	110-1100	AIR CHIPPING GUN 15#	\$225	\$90	\$40
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1550	110-1550	AIR PAVEMENT BREAKER 30#	\$235	\$95	\$40
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1570	110-1570	AIR PAVEMENT BREAKER 60#	\$260	\$105	\$45
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1580	110-1580	AIR PAVEMENT BREAKER 90#	\$275	\$110	\$45
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1640	110-1640	AIR RIVET BUSTER	\$305	\$125	\$50
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1680	110-1680	AIR ROCK DRILL 50-59#	\$520	\$210	\$85
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1715	110-1715	AIR ROCKSPLITTER #12	\$1,855	\$745	\$300
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	1720	110-1720	AIR ROCKSPLITTER HYD. PUMP	\$820	\$330	\$135
110 Air Tools & Accessories	110	2400	110-2400	AIR HOSE 3/4 IN X 50 FT	\$35	\$15	\$10
150 Compaction Equipment	150	2000	150-2000	RAMMER SM1200-2399LBS/BLOWS *	\$270	\$110	\$45
150 Compaction Equipment	150	2400	150-2400	RAMMER MD 24-2800 LBS/BLOW *	\$375	\$150	\$60
150 Compaction Equipment	150	2600	150-2600	RAMMER LG 29-3600 LBS/BLOWS *	\$475	\$190	\$80
150 Compaction Equipment	150	2610	150-2610	RAMMER LARGE DIESEL *	\$610	\$245	\$100
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3100	150-3100	VIB PLATE MD 3400LB IMPACT *	\$440	\$180	\$70
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3400	150-3400	VIB PLATE REVERSE VS 5400LB *IMPACT	\$580	\$235	\$95
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3500	150-3500	VIB PLATE REVERSE SM 6500LB *IMPACT	\$655	\$265	\$105
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3600	150-3600	VIB PLATE REVERSE MD 7500LB *IMPACT	\$725	\$290	\$120
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3700	150-3700	VIB PLATE REVERSE LG 9000LB *IMPACT	\$835	\$335	\$135
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3810	150-3810	VIB PLATE REV 11000LB IMPACT *	\$970	\$390	\$155
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3820	150-3820	VIB PLATE REV 13000LB IMPACT*	\$1,130	\$455	\$185
150 Compaction Equipment	150	3825	150-3825	VIB PLATE REVERSE XXL *21-23,000LB	\$1,525	\$610	\$245
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	1320	160-1320	ROLLER DBL SMTHDRUM WB18-29**	\$1,195	\$480	\$195
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	2335	160-2335	ROLLER W/B PAD 24/33"W/REMOT*	\$1,440	\$580	\$230
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	3520	160-3520	ROLLER VIBSGL PADDRUM 41-49**	\$1,855	\$745	\$300
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	3540	160-3540	ROLLER VIBSGL PADDRUM 50-56**	\$2,385	\$955	\$385
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	3660	160-3660	ROLLER VIBSGL PADDRUM 61-70**	\$2,645	\$1,060	\$425
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	3840	160-3840	ROLLER VIBSGL PADDRUM 80-89**	\$3,580	\$1,435	\$575
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	4400	160-4400	ROLLER VIBSGLSMTH DRUM40-49**	\$1,855	\$745	\$300
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	4540	160-4540	ROLLER VIBSGL SMTHDRUM50-56**	\$2,385	\$955	\$385
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	4660	160-4660	ROLLER VIBSGL SMTHDRUM61-70**	\$2,645	\$1,060	\$425
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	4840	160-4840	ROLLER VIBSGL SMTHDRUM80-89**	\$3,580	\$1,435	\$575
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	5150	160-5150	ROLLER DBL SMTH DRUM 1.5 TON*	\$1,160	\$465	\$190
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	5200	160-5200	ROLLER DBL SMTH DRUM 2.0 TON*	\$1,355	\$545	\$220
160 Compaction -Rollers	160	5300	160-5300	ROLLER DBL SMTH DRUM 3-5 TON*	\$1,630	\$655	\$265
170 Cranes	170	3220	170-3220	INDUSTRIAL CRANES 5000 # *	\$1,695	\$680	\$275
170 Cranes	170	3235	170-3235	INDUSTRIAL CRANES 8000 # *	\$2,290	\$920	\$370
170 Cranes	170	3280	170-3280	INDUSTRIAL CRANES 17-18000# *	\$2,615	\$1,050	\$420
170 Cranes	170	4140	170-4140	CRANE TRUCK 14 TON *	\$3,400	\$1,360	\$545
170 Cranes	170	4150	170-4150	CRANE TRUCK 15 TON *	\$3,400	\$1,360	\$545
170 Cranes	170	4170	170-4170	CRANE TRUCK 17 TON *	\$3,690	\$1,480	\$590
170 Cranes	170	4235	170-4235	CRANE TRUCK 23.5 TON *	\$4,820	\$1,930	\$775
170 Cranes	170	4400	170-4400	INDUSTRIAL CRANES 30000 # *	\$3,610	\$1,445	\$580
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	2207	180-2207	MIXER MORTAR 7 CU FT *	\$560	\$225	\$90
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	2219	180-2219	MIXER MORTAR 9CU. FT. *	\$590	\$240	\$95
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	2860	180-2860	MIXER CONCRETE 9 CU FT *	\$590	\$240	\$95
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	5016	180-5016	BUGGY 15-19 CU FT POWER *	\$625	\$250	\$100
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	5580	180-5580	CONCRETE BUCKET 1YD	\$445	\$180	\$75
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	7000	180-7000	CORE DRILL MACHINE	\$595	\$240	\$95
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	7801	180-7801	CONCRETE VIBRATOR MOTOR ELEC.	\$305	\$125	\$50
180 Concrete and Asphalt Equip	180	9548	180-9548	CONCRETE FINISHER 46 - 48 IN*	\$495	\$200	\$80
181 Concrete and Asphalt Tools	181	7320	181-7320	CORE DRILL HAND HELD	\$460	\$185	\$75
181 Concrete and Asphalt Tools	181	8550	181-8550	BENDER REBAR ELEC. 1" MAX	\$855	\$345	\$140
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	2000	190-2000	DEMO HAMMER 20# ELECTRIC	\$400	\$160	\$65
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	2030	190-2030	DEMO HAMMER 30# ELECTRIC	\$400	\$160	\$65
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	2200	190-2200	DEMO HAMMER 60# ELECTRIC	\$545	\$220	\$90
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	6375	190-6375	ROTARY HAMMER ELEC LARGE SDS MAX	\$435	\$175	\$70
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	6450	190-6450	ROTARY HAMMER,ELEC FOR LG SPLINE TOOLS	\$435	\$175	\$70
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	6525	190-6525	ROTARY HAMMER ELEC XLARGE SDS MAX	\$475	\$190	\$80
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	8820	190-8820	VIBRATOR, ELECT 2 HP	\$340	\$140	\$55
190 Electric Hand Tools	190	8830	190-8830	VIBRATOR, ELECT 3 HP	\$350	\$140	\$60
210 Commercial and Industrial	210	9858	210-9858	SANDPOT 200LB 2 SACK *	\$755	\$305	\$125
210 Commercial and Industrial	210	9859	210-9859	SANDPOT 300LB 3SACK *	\$815	\$330	\$130
210 Commercial and Industrial	210	9898	210-9898	SHOTBLASTER 9" 110 VOLT	\$1,530	\$615	\$245
220 Floor Equipment	220	2000	220-2000	CONCRETE GRINDER 2 HEAD 1PH *(1.5HP)	\$835	\$335	\$135
220 Floor Equipment	220	5425	220-5425	PLANER CONCRETE 8IN 9 HP GAS*	\$1,225	\$490	\$200
220 Floor Equipment	220	6100	220-6100	TILE STRIPPER 100-199LB 110V*	\$440	\$180	\$70
220 Floor Equipment	220	7055	220-7055	POLISHER/STRIPPER FLOOR 17 IN	\$320	\$130	\$55
220 Floor Equipment	220	7062	220-7062	SCRUBBER FLOOR WALKBHDND 28" *	\$1,360	\$545	\$220
220 Floor Equipment	220	7850	220-7850	SCRUBBER FLOOR RIDE-ON *	\$2,355	\$945	\$380

HGAC Proposed Pricing

Category	Cat	Class	Cat Class	Description	Monthly	Weekly	Daily
220 Floor Equipment	220	9100	220-9100	VACUUM WET/DRY 10-14 GAL *	\$185	\$75	\$30
230 Forklifts \ Accessories	230	5250	230-5250	FORKLIFT JIB	\$265	\$106	\$42
230 Forklifts \ Accessories	230	5265	230-5265	TRUSS BOOM 1500 LB 10 FT	\$425	\$170	\$68
230 Forklifts \ Accessories	230	5310	230-5310	FORKLIFT MATERIAL BUCKET *	\$259	\$181	\$53
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	500	231-0500	FORKLIFT WHSE ELECT W/B * 1000-4000#	\$850	\$395	\$140
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1060	231-1060	FORKLIFT WHSE 3500# ELECT *	\$1,075	\$550	\$170
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1150	231-1150	FORKLIFT WHSE 4500# ELECT *	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1200	231-1200	FORKLIFT WHSE 5000 GAS/PROP *	\$975	\$450	\$155
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1201	231-1201	FORKLIFT WHSE 5000 ELECTRIC *	\$1,250	\$600	\$190
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1202	231-1202	FORKLIFT WHSE 5000 DIESEL *	\$1,050	\$520	\$160
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1203	231-1203	FORKLIFT WHSE 5000 PNEUMATIC*	\$975	\$450	\$155
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1204	231-1204	FORKLIFT WHSE 5000 CUSHION *	\$975	\$450	\$155
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1205	231-1205	FORKLIFT WHSE 5000 LOW PROF *GAS/LP	\$975	\$450	\$155
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1209	231-1209	FORKLIFT 5000# QUAD MAST DF *PNEU NMT	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1220	231-1220	FORKLIFT 6000# QUAD MAST DF PNEU NMT	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1250	231-1250	FORKLIFT WHSE 6000 GAS/PROP *	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1252	231-1252	FORKLIFT WHSE 6000 DIESEL *	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1253	231-1253	FORKLIFT WHSE 6000 PNEUMATIC*	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1254	231-1254	FORKLIFT WHSE 6000 CUSHION *	\$1,175	\$575	\$165
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1350	231-1350	FORKLIFT WHSE 8000 GAS/PROP *	\$1,325	\$625	\$190
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1351	231-1351	FORKLIFT WHSE 8000 DIESEL *	\$1,325	\$625	\$190
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1353	231-1353	FORKLIFT WHSE 8000 PNEUMATIC*	\$1,325	\$625	\$190
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1450	231-1450	FORKLIFT WHSE10000-12500PNEU*	\$1,740	\$696	\$278
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1801	231-1801	FORKLIFT WHSEINDUSTRIAL15000*	\$2,300	\$920	\$368
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1850	231-1850	FORKLIFT WHSE20000-25000PNEU*	\$2,814	\$1,125	\$450
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	1975	231-1975	FORKLIFT WHSE30000-35000PNEU*	\$4,350	\$1,740	\$696
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	2000	231-2000	FORKLIFT WHSE35000-49999PNEU*	\$4,600	\$1,840	\$736
231 Forklifts Industrial	231	2210	231-2210	FORKLIFT WHSE CONST 10K-12K#*PNEUM	\$1,740	\$696	\$278
232 Forklifts Rough Terrain	232	2210	232-2210	FORKLIFT ROUGH TERR 6000 *11-20 FT	\$1,425	\$570	\$228
232 Forklifts Rough Terrain	232	2215	232-2215	FORKLIFT ROUGH TERR 6000 *21-29 FT	\$1,575	\$630	\$252
232 Forklifts Rough Terrain	232	2305	232-2305	FORKLIFT ROUGH TERR 8000 *16-22FT	\$1,750	\$700	\$280
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1000	233-1000	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 4500 LB *15FT & UP	\$1,650	\$660	\$264
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1025	233-1025	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 5000LB *16-20 FT	\$1,650	\$660	\$264
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1160	233-1160	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 6000LB *15-39 FT	\$1,800	\$720	\$288
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1170	233-1170	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 6000LB *40-49 FT	\$1,800	\$720	\$288
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1325	233-1325	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 8000LB *50-55'	\$2,175	\$870	\$348
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1370	233-1370	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 8000LB *40-49 FT	\$2,175	\$870	\$348
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1470	233-1470	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 9000LB *30-45 FT	\$2,275	\$910	\$364
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1600	233-1600	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 10-12000#*40-49 FT	\$3,075	\$1,230	\$492
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1650	233-1650	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 10000# 50*FT & UP	\$3,075	\$1,230	\$492
233 Forklifts Reach	233	1675	233-1675	FORKLIFT VAR REACH 12000# 55*FT & UP	\$3,400	\$1,360	\$544
240 Generators	240	2981	240-2981	GENERATOR 2.0 - 2.4 KW *	\$300	\$120	\$48
240 Generators	240	2991	240-2991	GENERATOR 2.5 - 2.9 KW *	\$300	\$120	\$48
240 Generators	240	3006	240-3006	GENERATOR 3.5 - 3.9 KW *	\$325	\$130	\$52
240 Generators	240	3021	240-3021	GENERATOR 4.0 - 4.4KW *	\$325	\$130	\$52
240 Generators	240	3041	240-3041	GENERATOR 5.0 - 5.4 KW *	\$375	\$150	\$60
240 Generators	240	3051	240-3051	GENERATOR 5.5 - 5.9KW *	\$375	\$150	\$60
240 Generators	240	3056	240-3056	GENERATOR 6.0 - 6.4 KW *	\$400	\$160	\$64
240 Generators	240	3061	240-3061	GENERATOR 6.5 - 6.9 KW *	\$400	\$160	\$64
240 Generators	240	3066	240-3066	GENERATOR 7.0 - 7.4 KW *	\$500	\$200	\$80
240 Generators	240	3091	240-3091	GENERATOR 9.6 - 9.9 KW *	\$575	\$230	\$92
240 Generators	240	3126	240-3126	GENERATOR 15.0 - 17.9 KW *	\$925	\$370	\$148
240 Generators	240	3131	240-3131	GENERATOR 19 - 29 KVA *	\$925	\$370	\$148
240 Generators	240	3136	240-3136	GENERATOR 30 - 39 KVA *	\$1,025	\$410	\$164
240 Generators	240	3156	240-3156	GENERATOR 45-49 KVA *	\$1,100	\$440	\$176
240 Generators	240	3166	240-3166	GENERATOR 50-59 KVA *	\$1,250	\$500	\$200
240 Generators	240	3186	240-3186	GENERATOR 70-84 KVA *	\$1,500	\$500	\$250
240 Generators	240	3196	240-3196	GENERATOR 85-89 KVA *	\$1,500	\$500	\$250
240 Generators	240	3211	240-3211	GENERATOR 100-109 KVA *	\$1,800	\$600	\$300
240 Generators	240	3225	240-3225	GENERATOR 110-124 KVA *	\$1,800	\$600	\$300
240 Generators	240	3231	240-3231	GENERATOR 125-149 KVA *	\$2,100	\$700	\$350
240 Generators	240	3251	240-3251	GENERATOR 150-179 KVA *	\$2,385	\$795	\$398
240 Generators	240	3256	240-3256	GENERATOR 180-199 KVA *	\$2,385	\$795	\$398
240 Generators	240	3286	240-3286	GENERATOR 220-249 KVA *	\$2,685	\$895	\$448
240 Generators	240	3311	240-3311	GENERATOR 300-349 KVA *	\$3,300	\$1,100	\$550
240 Generators	240	3351	240-3351	GENERATOR 400-499 KVA *	\$4,095	\$1,365	\$683
240 Generators	240	3410	240-3410	GENERATOR 600-699 KVA *	\$5,400	\$1,800	\$900
240 Generators	240	4051	240-4051	GENERATOR 1200-1399 KVA *	\$12,000	\$4,000	\$2,000
240 Generators	240	4060	240-4060	GENERATOR 1800-2000KVA *	\$15,000	\$5,000	\$2,500
241 Dist. Equipment and Loadba	241	4915	241-4915	1200 AMP MULTI PANEL	\$900	\$360	\$145
244 Chillers	244	120	244-0120	CHILLER 20 TON *	\$2,085	\$835	\$335
244 Chillers	244	130	244-0130	CHILLER 30 TON *	\$2,085	\$835	\$335
244 Chillers	244	160	244-0160	CHILLER 60 TON *	\$4,500	\$1,500	\$750
244 Chillers	244	225	244-0225	CHILLER 125 TON *	\$7,200	\$2,400	\$1,200
244 Chillers	244	1400	244-1400	CHILLER 400 TON TRANE *	\$18,000	\$6,000	\$3,000
244 Chillers	244	2200	244-2200	CHILLER 200 TON MOBILE *	\$11,100	\$3,700	\$1,850
244 Chillers	244	2264	244-2264	5000 CFM DESICCANT DEHUMIDIF*IER	\$4,800	\$1,600	\$800
244 Chillers	244	2505	244-2505	AIR CONDITION 5 TON DX (208V)	\$2,250	\$750	\$375
244 Chillers	244	2524	244-2524	AIR CONDITION 25TON 56KW HEA* T(460V)	\$4,200	\$1,400	\$700
244 Chillers	244	2540	244-2540	AIR CONDITION 40 TON *	\$4,800	\$1,600	\$800
244 Chillers	244	3400	244-3400	AIR HANDLER 100 TON	\$2,120	\$850	\$340
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	1000	250-1000	BLOWER WITH ELECTRIC MOTOR *	\$265	\$110	\$45
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	1080	250-1080	12,000 CFM VENT BLOWER DSL *	\$1,665	\$670	\$270
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	1836	250-1836	DRUM FAN 36" *	\$200	\$80	\$35

HGAC Proposed Pricing

Category	Cat	Class	Cat Class	Description	Monthly	Weekly	Daily
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	1842	250-1842	DRUM FAN 42" *	\$260	\$105	\$45
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	1848	250-1848	DRUM FAN 48" *	\$305	\$125	\$50
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2100	250-2100	FAN PROP 30 IN *	\$260	\$105	\$45
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2130	250-2130	FAN PEDESTAL 30 IN *	\$185	\$75	\$30
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2166	250-2166	FAN HIGH VOLUME 20IN *	\$165	\$70	\$30
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2170	250-2170	FAN FLOOR 36 IN *	\$195	\$80	\$35
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2200	250-2200	FAN PORTABLE 48 IN SWIVEL *	\$280	\$115	\$45
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2250	250-2250	DEHUMIDIFIER SMALL	\$300	\$120	\$50
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2275	250-2275	DEHUMIDIFIER MEDIUM	\$365	\$150	\$60
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2280	250-2280	DEHUMIDIFIER LARGE	\$395	\$160	\$65
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	2325	250-2325	CARPET BLOWER DRYER	\$185	\$75	\$30
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	3121	250-3121	HEATER 750K BUT IND-FIRED DIESEL	\$3,155	\$1,265	\$505
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	3122	250-3122	HEATER 1 MIL BTU DIESEL HIGH VOLUME TOWA	\$3,050	\$1,220	\$490
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	3170	250-3170	HEATER INFRA RED 110,000 BTU KERO	\$365	\$150	\$60
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	3483	250-3483	HEATER 350,000 BTU DUCTED *NG/LPG	\$495	\$200	\$80
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	3486	250-3486	HEATER 350,000BTU DUCTED DSL*	\$555	\$225	\$90
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	3495	250-3495	HEATER 600,000 BTU DUCTED *	\$2,305	\$925	\$370
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	5920	250-5920	2400 CFM AIR SCRUBBER *	\$840	\$340	\$135
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	6110	250-6110	SPOT COOLER 10-14000 BTU 110*VLT *	\$775	\$310	\$125
250 Heaters, Fans, Blowers	250	6905	250-6905	DRYHEAT CENTRAL HEATING UNIT	\$3,335	\$1,335	\$535
290 Home, Lawn and Garden	290	3020	290-3020	AUGER GAS 2 MAN *	\$510	\$205	\$85
290 Home, Lawn and Garden	290	4325	290-4325	CHIPPER 6 IN 23 HP SELF FEED*	\$1,030	\$415	\$165
290 Home, Lawn and Garden	290	4450	290-4450	CHIPPER 12"-13" *	\$2,145	\$860	\$345
290 Home, Lawn and Garden	290	4452	290-4452	CHIPPER 14"-15" *	\$2,430	\$975	\$390
290 Home, Lawn and Garden	290	8550	290-8550	STRAW BLOWER *	\$1,055	\$425	\$170
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	1000	300-1000	SCISSOR 10-13FT ELECTRIC *	\$325	\$150	\$75
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	1500	300-1500	SCISSOR 14-18 FT ELECTRIC *	\$325	\$150	\$95
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	1512	300-1512	VERT LIFT 12FT SELF PROPEL	\$325	\$150	\$75
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	1515	300-1515	VERT LIFT 15FT SELF PROPEL	\$375	\$175	\$85
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	1520	300-1520	VERT LIFT 20FT SELF PROPEL	\$400	\$185	\$90
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2000	300-2000	SCISSOR 19FT ELEC MINI *	\$385	\$175	\$115
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2001	300-2001	SCISSOR 20-21FT ELECTRIC *	\$410	\$180	\$115
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2002	300-2002	SCISSOR 20-22FT ELEC WIDE *	\$410	\$180	\$120
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2515	300-2515	SCISSOR 24-26FT 30-36 *	\$550	\$250	\$135
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2525	300-2525	SCISSOR 24-26FT 46-68 *	\$550	\$250	\$135
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2551	300-2551	SCISSOR 25FT-27FT IC 4WD *	\$900	\$395	\$155
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2580	300-2580	SCISSOR PUSHAROUNDS 21-25FT *	\$460	\$215	\$100
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2995	300-2995	SCISSOR 30 - 33FT ELECT 32	\$750	\$350	\$165
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	2999	300-2999	SCISSOR 30'-35' ELEC 46-48 *	\$750	\$350	\$165
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	3000	300-3000	SCISSOR 30FT-33FT ELEC 68 *	\$855	\$390	\$175
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	3051	300-3051	SCISSOR 30-35FT IC 4WD *	\$1,050	\$475	\$185
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	3080	300-3080	SCISSOR PUSHAROUNDS 26-34FT *	\$525	\$240	\$105
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	4000	300-4000	SCISSOR 39-40FT ELECTRIC *	\$1,175	\$525	\$190
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	4051	300-4051	SCISSOR 36-49FT IC 4WD *	\$1,225	\$550	\$210
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	4080	300-4080	SCISSOR PUSHAROUND 35-48 FT *	\$565	\$260	\$110
300 Lifts - Scissor	300	5050	300-5050	SCISSOR 50-60 FT IC 4WD *	\$1,600	\$725	\$280
310 Lifts - Boom	310	3000	310-3000	BOOM 30-39FT IC ARTIC 2WD *	\$1,300	\$545	\$218
310 Lifts - Boom	310	3001	310-3001	BOOM 30-39FT IC ARTIC 4WD *	\$1,400	\$585	\$234
310 Lifts - Boom	310	3050	310-3050	BOOM 30FT-33FT ELEC ART NARR*	\$1,325	\$555	\$222
310 Lifts - Boom	310	3080	310-3080	BOOM 30-36FT TOWABLE *	\$1,350	\$565	\$226
310 Lifts - Boom	310	3450	310-3450	BOOM 34-39FT ELECT ARTICULAT*NARROW	\$1,375	\$575	\$230
310 Lifts - Boom	310	3451	310-3451	BOOM 34FT-39FT ELEC ARTICUL *	\$1,375	\$575	\$230
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4000	310-4000	BOOM 40FT-50FT IC ARTIC 2WD *	\$1,450	\$580	\$232
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4001	310-4001	BOOM 40FT-50FT IC ARTIC 4WD *	\$1,525	\$610	\$244
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4003	310-4003	BOOM 45FT-50FT STICK 4WD *	\$1,525	\$610	\$244
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4025	310-4025	BOOM 37FT-50FT 2WD STICK *	\$1,450	\$605	\$242
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4026	310-4026	BOOM 37FT-44FT STICK 4WD *	\$1,450	\$605	\$242
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4050	310-4050	BOOM 40FT-46FT ELEC ART NARR*	\$1,400	\$585	\$234
310 Lifts - Boom	310	4051	310-4051	BOOM 40FT-46FT ELEC ARTICUL *	\$1,450	\$605	\$242
310 Lifts - Boom	310	5023	310-5023	BOOM 46 - 50 FT TOWABLE *	\$1,500	\$625	\$250
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6000	310-6000	BOOM 60FT-62FT IC ARTIC 2WD *	\$2,125	\$850	\$340
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6001	310-6001	BOOM 60FT-62FT IC ARTIC 4WD *	\$2,125	\$850	\$340
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6005	310-6005	BOOM 60FT-62FT ELEC ARTICUL *	\$2,125	\$850	\$340
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6025	310-6025	BOOM 60-64FT STICK 2WD *	\$2,025	\$810	\$324
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6026	310-6026	BOOM 60-64FT STICK 4WD *	\$2,025	\$810	\$324
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6027	310-6027	BOOM 60FT STICK TRACK MOUNT *	\$2,750	\$1,100	\$440
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6526	310-6526	BOOM 65FT-70FT STICK 4WD *	\$2,025	\$810	\$324
310 Lifts - Boom	310	6527	310-6527	BOOM 65 - 70 FT STICK TRACK *MOUNTED	\$2,750	\$1,100	\$440
310 Lifts - Boom	310	8001	310-8001	BOOM 80FT IC ARTICULATE 4WD *	\$3,500	\$1,400	\$560
310 Lifts - Boom	310	8026	310-8026	BOOM 76-80FT STICK 4WD *	\$3,500	\$1,400	\$560
310 Lifts - Boom	310	8526	310-8526	BOOM 84FT-86FT STICK 4WD *	\$3,500	\$1,400	\$560
310 Lifts - Boom	310	8530	310-8530	BOOM 85FT-95FT ATRIUM LIFT *	\$11,750	\$4,700	\$1,880
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9626	310-9626	BOOM 96FT-105FT STICK 4WD *	\$4,212	\$1,685	\$674
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9726	310-9726	BOOM 110FT STICK 4WD *	\$5,100	\$2,040	\$816
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9800	310-9800	BOOM 125 FT STICK W/JIB 4WD *	\$6,350	\$2,540	\$1,016
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9801	310-9801	BOOM 125FT IC ARTICUL 4WD *	\$6,350	\$2,540	\$1,016
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9826	310-9826	BOOM 120FT STICK 4WD *	\$6,350	\$2,540	\$1,016
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9830	310-9830	BOOM 135' STICK W/JIB 4WD *	\$7,400	\$2,960	\$1,184
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9835	310-9835	BOOM 135' IC ARTICULATING 4W*	\$8,000	\$3,200	\$1,280
310 Lifts - Boom	310	9901	310-9901	BOOM 150FT IC ARTICUL 4WD *	\$16,223	\$6,489	\$2,596
320 Lighting Equipment	320	2100	320-2100	LIGHT 1000 W METAL HAL	\$220	\$90	\$35
320 Lighting Equipment	320	4000	320-4000	LIGHT TOWER, TOWABLE SM *(LITE)	\$460	\$185	\$75
320 Lighting Equipment	320	4010	320-4010	LIGHT TOWER W/ 20KW GEN *(LITE)	\$1,470	\$590	\$235
330 Material Handling Equipmen	330	6560	330-6560	PALLET JACK HYDRAULIC *	\$270	\$108	\$43

HGAC Proposed Pricing

Category	Cat	Class	Cat Class	Description	Monthly	Weekly	Daily
330 Material Handling Equipmen	330	6565	330-6565	PALLET JACK 4000# ELECT. *	\$488	\$195	\$78
330 Material Handling Equipmen	330	9719	330-9719	LIFT MATERIAL 16-18FT 400-700LB MANUAL	\$450	\$180	\$72
330 Material Handling Equipmen	330	9727	330-9727	LIFT MATERIAL 24-25FT 400-700LB MANUAL	\$475	\$190	\$76
330 Material Handling Equipmen	330	9800	330-9800	PALLET JACK (BULK) *	\$270	\$108	\$43
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	1	350-0001	PRESSURE WASHER 4000PSI *	\$625	\$250	\$100
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	3050	350-3050	PRESSURE WASHER HOT-GAS *	\$785	\$315	\$130
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	3175	350-3175	PRESSURE WASHER GAS 2500 PSI*	\$500	\$200	\$80
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	3177	350-3177	PRESSURE WASHER GAS 2700 PSI*	\$520	\$210	\$85
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	3200	350-3200	PRESSURE WASHER GAS 3000 PSI*	\$585	\$235	\$95
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	3210	350-3210	PRESS WASHER TRAILER MT 3000*PSI GAS	\$1,235	\$495	\$200
350 Pressure Washer / Painting	350	3220	350-3220	PRESSURE WASHER 3500 PSI *	\$585	\$235	\$95
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	1512	500-1512	PIPETHREADER POWERED 1/2-2IN* 535	\$565	\$226	\$90
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	1515	500-1515	PIPE THREADER 300 1/2"-2" * POWERED	\$565	\$226	\$90
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	1527	500-1527	PIPE THREADER 1224 1/2-4" PIPE	\$900	\$360	\$144
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	8410	500-8410	FLOW THRU PLUG 60"-96"/4" *	\$2,351	\$900	\$432
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	8824	500-8824	PLUG TEST 24IN- 48IN *	\$1,399	\$552	\$212
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	8832	500-8832	PLUG TEST 40IN- 60IN *	\$1,575	\$630	\$252
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	9574	500-9574	15 - 30" PIPE PLUG, MULTISIZE*	\$891	\$344	\$143
500 Plumbing and Piping Equipm	500	9580	500-9580	24 - 42" PIPE PLUG, MULTISIZE*			
525 Pumps	525	160	525-0160	HYDROSTATIC TEST PUMP *	\$600	\$290	\$75
525 Pumps	525	220	525-0220	DISCHARGE HOSE 2 IN X 50 FT	\$50	\$25	\$10
525 Pumps	525	230	525-0230	DISCHARGE HOSE 3 IN X 50 FT	\$60	\$30	\$15
525 Pumps	525	240	525-0240	DISCHARGE HOSE 6 IN X 50 FT	\$135	\$65	\$30
525 Pumps	525	320	525-0320	SUCTION HOSE 3 IN X 20 FT	\$60	\$30	\$15
525 Pumps	525	696	525-0696	6"SILENT DIESEL PRIME ASSIST*TRASH PUMP	\$2,100	\$700	\$350
525 Pumps	525	698	525-0698	10"SILENT DIESEL PRIME ASSIS* TRASH PUMP	\$3,275	\$1,310	\$524
525 Pumps	525	725	525-0725	PUMP 3 IN DIAPHRAGM *	\$400	\$160	\$65
525 Pumps	525	740	525-0740	PUMPS 4" DIAPHRAGM *	\$475	\$190	\$75
525 Pumps	525	808	525-0808	2IN TRASH SUBM PUMP 115V *	\$275	\$110	\$45
525 Pumps	525	810	525-0810	PUMP 2 IN SUBMERSIBLE 110 V	\$275	\$110	\$45
525 Pumps	525	815	525-0815	PUMP 3 IN SUBMERSIBLE *	\$400	\$160	\$65
525 Pumps	525	1060	525-1060	PUMP 2 IN TRASH *	\$375	\$150	\$60
525 Pumps	525	1070	525-1070	PUMP 3 IN TRASH *	\$400	\$160	\$65
525 Pumps	525	1085	525-1085	PUMP 4 IN TRASH GAS PORTABLE*	\$475	\$190	\$75
525 Pumps	525	1086	525-1086	PUMP 4 IN VACUUM ASSITED *	\$1,200	\$400	\$200
525 Pumps	525	1089	525-1089	PUMP 6" VACUUM ASSISTED *	\$2,100	\$700	\$350
525 Pumps	525	1090	525-1090	PUMP 6 IN TRASH *	\$1,600	\$640	\$256
550 Safety / Misc	550	7065	550-7065	TRIPOD RESCUE KIT	\$540	\$240	\$90
550 Safety / Misc	550	7120	550-7120	RESCUE KIT WINCHES,TRIPOD			
550 Safety / Misc	550	8030	550-8030	GAS DETECTOR 4 GAS	\$400	\$140	\$40
551 Trailer Mounted Traffic Co	551	1007	551-1007	ARROW BOARD, SOLAR *	\$450	\$180	\$72
551 Trailer Mounted Traffic Co	551	2055	551-2055	MESSAGE BOARD, SOLAR *	\$975	\$390	\$156
551 Trailer Mounted Traffic Co	551	8060	551-8060	TRUCK, W/ARROW BOARD & ATTENUATOR	\$2,450	\$980	\$392
625 Saws & Accessories	625	7250	625-7250	SAW CONCRETE 13 HP *	\$570	\$230	\$95
625 Saws & Accessories	625	7350	625-7350	SAW CONCRETE SELF PROP 20-29*HP	\$750	\$300	\$120
625 Saws & Accessories	625	7600	625-7600	SAW CONCRETE SELF PROP 60-69*HP	\$1,365	\$550	\$220
625 Saws & Accessories	625	7750	625-7750	SAW CUT-OFF 12 IN GAS *	\$305	\$125	\$50
625 Saws & Accessories	625	7805	625-7805	SAW CUT-OFF 14 IN GAS *	\$425	\$170	\$70
625 Saws & Accessories	625	8300	625-8300	TILE SAW 10" *	\$430	\$175	\$70
625 Saws & Accessories	625	9480	625-9480	DIAMOND BLADE 14"	\$280	\$115	\$45
675 Scaffolding	675	5265	675-5265	FRAME 5 FT X 5 FT SINGLE LADDER	\$15	\$10	\$5
675 Scaffolding	675	6220	675-6220	SCAFFOLD PLANK 19 IN X 10 FT	\$25	\$10	\$5
675 Scaffolding	675	7520	675-7520	ROLLING SCAFFOLD 6 FT X 30 IN	\$115	\$50	\$20
700 Surveying Equipment	700	2000	700-2000	LASER SELF LEVELING CONST.	\$475	\$190	\$80
700 Surveying Equipment	700	2100	700-2100	LASER PIPE	\$690	\$280	\$110
750 Sweepers	750	1100	750-1100	SWEEPER RIDE ON 6 FT WINDROW*	\$1,260	\$505	\$205
750 Sweepers	750	1105	750-1105	SWEEPER RIDE ON 8 FT WINDROW*	\$1,330	\$535	\$215
750 Sweepers	750	1110	750-1110	SWEEPER RIDE ON PICK UP *	\$2,435	\$975	\$390
750 Sweepers	750	1115	750-1115	SWEEPER/SCRUBBER RIDE ON	\$2,435	\$975	\$390
800 Tools (Electrical) Accesso	800	3325	800-3325	G.F.I. TEMPPOWER BOX	\$110	\$45	\$20
800 Tools (Electrical) Accesso	800	3775	800-3775	TEMPPOWER CORD #6-4 X 100 FT	\$115	\$50	\$20
850 Tools (Non- Powered)	850	1700	850-1700	TAR KETTLES 120 GALLONS *	\$1,280	\$515	\$205
900 Earth Moving Equipment & A	900	8150	900-8150	MOTORGRADER 150HP 14FT BLADE*	\$3,960	\$1,585	\$635
900 Earth Moving Equipment & A	900	9900	900-9900	SCREENALL ( SIFTER)	\$5,650	\$2,260	\$905
902 Backhoes	902	10	902-0010	BACKHOE COMPACT 20-29HP 2WD *	\$930	\$375	\$150
902 Backhoes	902	40	902-0040	BACKHOE COMPACT 40HP 4WD *	\$1,215	\$490	\$195
902 Backhoes	902	1000	902-1000	BACKHOE/LOADER 60-90HP 2WD *	\$1,380	\$555	\$225
902 Backhoes	902	1010	902-1010	BACKHOE/LOADER 60-90HP 2WD *EXT	\$1,425	\$570	\$230
902 Backhoes	902	1020	902-1020	BACKHOE/LOADER 60-90HP 4WD *	\$1,540	\$620	\$250
902 Backhoes	902	1100	902-1100	BACKHOE/LOADER 60-90HP 4WD *EXT	\$1,680	\$675	\$270
902 Backhoes	902	1210	902-1210	BACKHOE/LOADER 91-105HP 4WD *EXT	\$2,070	\$830	\$335
902 Backhoes	902	5024	902-5024	BACKHOE BUCKET 24IN	\$130	\$55	\$25
902 Backhoes	902	5215	902-5215	BACKHOE BREAKER LARGE *	\$1,530	\$615	\$245
902 Backhoes	902	5225	902-5225	BACKHOE VIBRATORY PLATE COMP*	\$970	\$390	\$155
903 Skidloaders	903	15	903-0015	SKID STEER LOADER LT 851 LB *	\$895	\$360	\$145
903 Skidloaders	903	45	903-0045	SKID STEER LOADER1300-1699LB*	\$1,025	\$410	\$165
903 Skidloaders	903	71	903-0071	SKID STEER LOADER1700-1899LB*	\$1,100	\$440	\$180
903 Skidloaders	903	80	903-0080	SKID STEER LOADER1900-1999LB*	\$1,180	\$475	\$190
903 Skidloaders	903	90	903-0090	SKID STEER LOADER2000-2599LB*	\$1,320	\$530	\$215
903 Skidloaders	903	105	903-0105	SKID STEER LOADER 2600 + LB *	\$1,900	\$760	\$305
903 Skidloaders	903	522	903-0522	SKID STEER TRACK WALK BEHIND*	\$950	\$380	\$155
903 Skidloaders	903	561	903-0561	SKID STEER TRK LDR1300-1699**	\$1,340	\$540	\$215
903 Skidloaders	903	570	903-0570	SKID STEER TRK LDR1700-1999**	\$1,455	\$585	\$235
903 Skidloaders	903	580	903-0580	SKID STEER TRK LDR2000-2399**	\$1,585	\$635	\$255

HGAC Proposed Pricing

Category	Cat	Class	Cat Class	Description	Monthly	Weekly	Daily
903 Skidloaders	903	585	903-0585	SKID STEER TRK LDR2400-2999#*	\$1,875	\$750	\$300
903 Skidloaders	903	5200	903-5200	SKID STEER BUCKET GRAPPLE *	\$540	\$220	\$90
903 Skidloaders	903	5310	903-5310	SKID STEER TRENCHER ATTCH *	\$800	\$320	\$130
903 Skidloaders	903	5355	903-5355	SKID STEER BREAKER *	\$930	\$375	\$150
903 Skidloaders	903	5410	903-5410	SKID STEER FORK ATTACHMENT	\$245	\$100	\$40
903 Skidloaders	903	5435	903-5435	SKID STEER PU BROOM W/BUCKET*	\$655	\$265	\$105
903 Skidloaders	903	5500	903-5500	SKID STEER AUGER POWER UNIT*	\$515	\$210	\$85
904 Loaders	904	2010	904-2010	LOADER WHEEL 1.0 - 1.4 CU YD*	\$2,015	\$810	\$325
904 Loaders	904	2025	904-2025	LOADER WHEEL 2.5-2.9 CU. YD *	\$3,230	\$1,295	\$520
904 Loaders	904	2030	904-2030	LOADER WHEEL 3.0-3.4 CU. YD *	\$3,735	\$1,495	\$595
904 Loaders	904	2035	904-2035	LOADER WHEEL 3.5-3.9 CU. YD *	\$4,465	\$1,785	\$715
904 Loaders	904	2040	904-2040	LOADER WHEEL 4.0 CU. YD. *	\$5,465	\$2,185	\$875
904 Loaders	904	2045	904-2045	LOADER WHEEL 5.0-5.9 CU. YD *	\$7,230	\$2,895	\$1,160
904 Loaders	904	3020	904-3020	LOADER LANDSCAPER 4 WHLDRIVE*	\$1,415	\$565	\$225
904 Loaders	904	4530	904-4530	LOADER TRACK 2.0 CU. YD. *	\$4,825	\$1,930	\$770
905 Excavators	905	1000	905-1000	EXCAVATOR 16000#-19,999# *	\$2,760	\$1,105	\$445
905 Excavators	905	1015	905-1015	EXCAVATOR 25000#-29,999# *	\$3,380	\$1,355	\$545
905 Excavators	905	1030	905-1030	EXCAVATOR 30000#-34999# *	\$3,700	\$1,480	\$595
905 Excavators	905	1045	905-1045	EXCAVATOR 35,000# - 39,999# *	\$3,985	\$1,595	\$640
905 Excavators	905	1050	905-1050	EXCAVATOR 40000# - 42999# *	\$4,285	\$1,715	\$690
905 Excavators	905	1060	905-1060	EXCAVATOR 43000#-49999# *	\$4,285	\$1,715	\$690
905 Excavators	905	1085	905-1085	EXCAVATOR 50000-55999# *	\$5,080	\$2,035	\$815
905 Excavators	905	1115	905-1115	EXCAVATOR 60000#-62999# *	\$6,040	\$2,420	\$970
905 Excavators	905	1135	905-1135	EXCAVATOR 63,000#-66,999# *	\$6,040	\$2,420	\$970
905 Excavators	905	1150	905-1150	EXCAVATOR 70,000#-78000# *	\$8,080	\$3,235	\$1,295
905 Excavators	905	1205	905-1205	EXCAVATOR 100000# - 109999#*	\$8,915	\$3,570	\$1,430
905 Excavators	905	7025	905-7025	EXCAVATOR HYDR BREAKER *1500-2000#	\$2,870	\$1,150	\$460
905 Excavators	905	7040	905-7040	EXCAVATOR HYDR BREAKER * 3000-&UP	\$4,500	\$1,800	\$720
905 Excavators	905	7155	905-7155	EXCAVATOR VIBRATORY PILING HMR ATT	\$5,390	\$2,160	\$865
906 Dozers	906	2070	906-2070	DOZER STANDARD TRACK 70HP *	\$2,600	\$1,040	\$420
906 Dozers	906	2080	906-2080	DOZER STANDARD TRACK 75-80HP *	\$2,720	\$1,090	\$435
906 Dozers	906	2090	906-2090	DOZER STANDARD TRACK 90HP *	\$2,920	\$1,170	\$470
906 Dozers	906	2150	906-2150	DOZER STANDARD TRK 140-150HP*	\$5,135	\$2,055	\$825
906 Dozers	906	2270	906-2270	DOZER LOW GROUND PRESS 70HP *	\$2,680	\$1,075	\$430
906 Dozers	906	2280	906-2280	DOZER LOW GRND PRESS 75-80HP*	\$2,785	\$1,115	\$450
906 Dozers	906	2290	906-2290	DOZER LOW GROUND PRESS 90HP *	\$3,395	\$1,360	\$545
906 Dozers	906	2305	906-2305	DOZER LOW GRD PRSS 100-115HP*	\$4,120	\$1,650	\$660
906 Dozers	906	2350	906-2350	DOZER LOW GRD PRSS 140-150HP*	\$5,900	\$2,360	\$945
906 Dozers	906	2385	906-2385	DOZER LOW GROUND PRESS 185HP*	\$7,780	\$3,115	\$1,245
907 Mini Excavators	907	29	907-0029	MINI EXCAVATOR 2000-2999# *	\$990	\$400	\$160
907 Mini Excavators	907	35	907-0035	MINI EXCAVATOR 3000-3999# *	\$1,180	\$475	\$190
907 Mini Excavators	907	62	907-0062	MINI EXCAVATOR 6000-6799# *	\$1,300	\$520	\$210
907 Mini Excavators	907	68	907-0068	MINI EXCAVATOR 6800-7499# *	\$1,415	\$570	\$230
907 Mini Excavators	907	75	907-0075	MINI EXCAVATOR 7500-9199# *	\$1,490	\$600	\$240
907 Mini Excavators	907	92	907-0092	MINI EXCAVATOR 9200-9999# *	\$1,725	\$690	\$280
907 Mini Excavators	907	100	907-0100	MINI EXCAVATOR 10000-11499# *	\$1,725	\$690	\$280
907 Mini Excavators	907	111	907-0111	MINI EXCAVATOR 11500-13999# *	\$1,980	\$795	\$320
907 Mini Excavators	907	114	907-0114	MINI EXCAVATOR 14000# UP *	\$2,345	\$940	\$375
907 Mini Excavators	907	570	907-0570	MINI EXCAVATOR BREAKERS *	\$1,000	\$400	\$160
908 Tractors	908	30	908-0030	FARM TRACTOR 30HP *	\$1,325	\$530	\$215
908 Tractors	908	40	908-0040	FARM TRACTOR 40HP *	\$1,643	\$660	\$265
920 Trailers & Containers	920	1920	920-1920	SHIPPING CONTAINER 8X8X20	\$200	\$100	\$100
920 Trailers & Containers	920	1940	920-1940	SHIPPING CONTAINER 8X8X40	\$250	\$125	\$125
920 Trailers & Containers	920	3000	920-3000	TRAILER SMALL EQUIPMENT *	\$265	\$106	\$42
920 Trailers & Containers	920	3015	920-3015	TILT TRAILER SINGLE AXLE *	\$275	\$110	\$44
920 Trailers & Containers	920	3020	920-3020	TRAILER,EQUIPMENT TNDM AXLE *	\$400	\$160	\$64
920 Trailers & Containers	920	5290	920-5290	20 FT STORAGE CONTAINER	\$200	\$100	\$100
920 Trailers & Containers	920	7005	920-7005	WATER TANK TRAILER 500 GAL *	\$650	\$300	\$100
920 Trailers & Containers	920	7300	920-7300	TRAILER-6X14 TILT-DBL AXLE *	\$475	\$190	\$75
920 Trailers & Containers	920	7770	920-7770	500 GALLON ENVIRONMENTAL FUE*L TANK	\$475	\$190	\$75
920 Trailers & Containers	920	9100	920-9100	TRAILER DUMP *	\$625	\$250	\$95
930 Trenchers	930	1101	930-1101	TRENCHER 11-15HP WALK BEHIND*	\$945	\$380	\$155
930 Trenchers	930	1200	930-1200	TRENCHER 16-23HP WALK BEHIND*	\$945	\$380	\$155
930 Trenchers	930	1230	930-1230	TRENCHER 18-25HP TRACK *	\$1,230	\$495	\$200
930 Trenchers	930	1350	930-1350	TRENCHER 32-50 HP *	\$1,685	\$675	\$270
930 Trenchers	930	1440	930-1440	TRENCHER 51-69 HP *	\$2,690	\$1,080	\$430
930 Trenchers	930	1520	930-1520	RIDE ON TRENCHER W/ BACKHOE *	\$1,930	\$775	\$310
940 Trench shoring tools and a	940	6950	940-6950	HAND PUMP FOR SHORING	\$155	\$70	\$30
940 Trench shoring tools and a	940	9630	940-9630	ARCH SPREADER			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9070	941-9070	MANHOLE BOX 8X10	\$1,109	\$482	\$193
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9072	941-9072	MANHOLE BOX 8' X 12'	\$1,220	\$518	\$199
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9084	941-9084	TRENCH BOX 8' X 6' W/KNIFE-EDGE	\$1,051	\$433	\$144
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9085	941-9085	TRENCH BOX 8' X 8'	\$1,113	\$445	\$180
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9090	941-9090	TRENCH BOX 8' X 10'	\$1,174	\$470	\$188
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9092	941-9092	TRENCH BOX 8' X 10' W/KNIFE-EDGE			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9093	941-9093	TRENCH BOX 8' X 10' W/4"-WALL			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9100	941-9100	TRENCH BOX 8' X 16'	\$1,399	\$469	\$172
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9101	941-9101	TRENCH BOX 8' X 16' W/KNIFE-EDGE			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9110	941-9110	TRENCH BOX 8' X 12'	\$1,188	\$369	\$125
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9111	941-9111	TRENCH BOX 8' X 12' W/KNIFE-EDGE			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9111	941-9111	TRENCH BOX 8' X 12' W/KNIFE-EDGE			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9113	941-9113	TRENCH BOX 8' X 12' W/4"-WALL			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9150	941-9150	TRENCH BOX 8' X 20'	\$1,512	\$584	\$195
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9151	941-9151	TRENCH BOX 8' X 20' W/KNIFE-EDGE			

HGAC Proposed Pricing

Category	Cat	Class	Cat Class	Description	Monthly	Weekly	Daily
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9152	941-9152	TRENCH BOX 8' X 20' W/6"-WALL			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9156	941-9156	TRENCH BOX 8' X 24' W/6"-WALL	\$1,596	\$645	\$228
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9157	941-9157	TRENCH BOX 8' X 24' W/8"-WALL	\$1,825	\$730	\$275
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9159	941-9159	TRENCH BOX 8' X 24' W/KNIFE-EDGE			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9215	941-9215	TRENCH BOX 4' X 12'	\$685	\$295	\$66
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9225	941-9225	TRENCH BOX 4' X 20'	\$911	\$310	\$90
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9230	941-9230	TRENCH BOX 4' X 24'	\$938	\$274	\$110
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9265	941-9265	TRENCH BOX 6' X 12'	\$938	\$330	\$95
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9270	941-9270	TRENCH BOX 6' X 16'	\$1,254	\$327	\$94
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9271	941-9271	TRENCH BOX 6' X 16' W/KNIFE-EDGE			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9276	941-9276	TRENCH BOX 6' X 20' W/KNIFE-EDGE	\$1,454	\$581	\$232
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9281	941-9281	TRENCH BOX 6' X 24' W/KNIFE-EDGE	\$1,526	\$610	\$244
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9315	941-9315	TRENCH BOX 10' X 12'	\$1,460	\$584	\$233
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9316	941-9316	TRENCH BOX 10' X 12' W/4"-WALL	\$1,360	\$544	\$217
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9320	941-9320	TRENCH BOX 10' X 16'	\$1,734	\$693	\$277
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9321	941-9321	TRENCH BOX 10' X 16' W/4"-WALL	\$1,524	\$609	\$243
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9326	941-9326	TRENCH BOX 10' X 20' W/6"-WALL	\$2,059	\$754	\$268
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9328	941-9328	TRENCH BOX 10' X 24' W/6"-WALL			
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9330	941-9330	TRENCH BOX 10' X 24'	\$2,264	\$905	\$362
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9333	941-9333	TRENCH BOX 10' X 24' W/8"-WALL	\$2,364	\$945	\$378
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9709	941-9709	BEDDING BOX 9 YARD	\$1,135	\$545	\$182
941 Steel Trench Boxes	941	9712	941-9712	BEDDING BOX 12 YARD	\$1,428	\$571	\$228
942 Aluminum Hydraulic Shoring	942	1060	942-1060	KIT:1.5' SHORE 52-88" CYL	\$118	\$47	\$19
942 Aluminum Hydraulic Shoring	942	6781	942-6781	8'X 8'HYDRAULIC SHIELD	\$1,108	\$446	\$179
942 Aluminum Hydraulic Shoring	942	6785	942-6785	8' X 12' HYDRAULIC SHIELD	\$1,470	\$525	\$205
943 Slide Rail, Sheet Pile, St	943	5047	943-5047	SLIDE RAIL BOOGIE CAR DOUBLE TYPE A			
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9840	944-9840	ROAD PLATE 8' X 15'	\$299	\$114	\$49
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9892	944-9892	LIFTING TOOL , CROSSING PLATE	\$47	\$19	\$9
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9914	944-9914	ROAD PLATE 4' X 8'	\$118	\$35	\$11
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9920	944-9920	ROAD PLATE 5' X 8'	\$157	\$64	\$18
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9924	944-9924	ROAD PLATE 5' X 10'	\$162	\$46	\$12
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9930	944-9930	ROAD PLATE 6' X 10'	\$168	\$56	\$15
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9932	944-9932	ROAD PLATE 6' X 12'	\$212	\$63	\$12
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9937	944-9937	ROAD PLATE 8' X 16' X 1-1/2"	\$341	\$90	\$23
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9942	944-9942	ROAD PLATE 8' X 10'	\$229	\$82	\$26
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9943	944-9943	ROAD PLATE 8' X 12'	\$261	\$90	\$29
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9944	944-9944	ROAD PLATE 8' X 16'	\$305	\$122	\$49
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9946	944-9946	ROAD PLATE 8' X 20'	\$320	\$128	\$51
944 Road Crossing Plate	944	9956	944-9956	TREAD CLEANING PLATE 8' X 10'			
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	1000	950-1000	GOLF CART	\$375	\$150	\$75
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	1110	950-1110	CART, 4-WHEELED CART ELECT *	\$475	\$175	\$95
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	1115	950-1115	UTILITY VEHICLE 4X2 *	\$375	\$150	\$75
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	1120	950-1120	UTILITY VEHICLE 4X4 *	\$375	\$150	\$75
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	1130	950-1130	UTILITY VEHICLE 4X6 *	\$450	\$175	\$95
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2086	950-2086	TRUCK PICK-UP 1 TON 4X4 CREW*CAB	\$1,400	\$560	\$224
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2245	950-2245	TRUCK PICK-UP 1/2TON 4X4 CRE*W CAB	\$975	\$390	\$156
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2250	950-2250	TRUCK PICK-UP 1/2 TON 4X2 *	\$775	\$310	\$124
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2255	950-2255	TRUCK PICK-UP 1/2TON 4X2 EX * CAB	\$875	\$350	\$140
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2265	950-2265	TRUCK PICK-UP 1/2TON 4X4 EX * CAB	\$875	\$350	\$140
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2275	950-2275	TRUCK PICK-UP 3/4 TON 4X4 *	\$950	\$380	\$152
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2276	950-2276	TRUCK PICK-UP 3/4 TON 4X2 *	\$875	\$350	\$140
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	2295	950-2295	TRUCK PICK-UP 3/4 TON 4X4 CR*EW CAB	\$1,025	\$410	\$164
950 Truck Pickup and Passenger	950	9280	950-9280	TRUCK TRACTOR *	\$2,300	\$920	\$368
951 Trucks Articulating	951	6000	951-6000	ARTIC. END DUMP TRUCK 27TON *	\$6,500	\$2,600	\$1,040
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	2120	952-2120	TRUCK STAKE 12FT *	\$1,225	\$490	\$196
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	2125	952-2125	TRUCK STAKE 12FT W/LIFTGATE *	\$1,275	\$510	\$204
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	2220	952-2220	TRUCK STAKE 22FT *	\$1,600	\$640	\$256
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	2225	952-2225	TRUCK STAKE 22FT W/LIFTGATE *	\$1,675	\$670	\$268
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	7045	952-7045	TRUCK DUMP 3YD *	\$1,525	\$610	\$244
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	7050	952-7050	TRUCK DUMP 5YD CLASS C *	\$1,650	\$660	\$264
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	7055	952-7055	TRUCK DUMP 5YD CLASS B *	\$1,650	\$660	\$264
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	7075	952-7075	TRUCK DUMP 10-12YD CLASS A *	\$3,208	\$1,283	\$513
952 Trucks Dump and Flatbed	952	7220	952-7220	TRUCK 16 FT FLATBED DUMP *	\$1,700	\$680	\$272
953 Trucks Water	953	2225	953-2225	WATER TRUCK 2000 - 3000 GAL *	\$2,000	\$800	\$320
953 Trucks Water	953	2226	953-2226	WATER TRUCK 3001-4000 GAL *	\$3,000	\$1,200	\$480
953 Trucks Water	953	2227	953-2227	WATER TRUCK 4001 - 5000 GAL *	\$3,200	\$1,280	\$512
953 Trucks Water	953	2370	953-2370	VACUUM TRAILER 400-750 GAL *	\$2,900	\$1,160	\$464
954 Trucks Van and Cargo	954	4100	954-4100	TRUCK ECONOLINE VAN *	\$1,500	\$600	\$240
975 Welders	975	1010	975-1010	WELDER 4 BANK	\$575	\$230	\$92
975 Welders	975	1180	975-1180	WELDER, ARC 180-189 AMP *	\$425	\$170	\$68
975 Welders	975	1225	975-1225	WELDER ARC 225 AMP *	\$475	\$190	\$76
975 Welders	975	1250	975-1250	WELDER ARC 250 AMP *	\$475	\$190	\$76
975 Welders	975	1255	975-1255	WELDER ARC. 250 AMP - LP GAS*	\$475	\$190	\$76
975 Welders	975	1300	975-1300	WELDER ARC 300 AMP GAS/DSL *	\$475	\$190	\$76
975 Welders	975	1350	975-1350	WELDER TOWABLE 300AMPGAS/DSL*	\$475	\$190	\$76
975 Welders	975	1400	975-1400	WELDER ARC 400 AMP *	\$500	\$200	\$80
975 Welders	975	1500	975-1500	WELDER ARC 500 AMP GAS/DSL *	\$550	\$220	\$88